From: equity.ops@solactive.com

Subject: ECA - Change of Listing in .H2X .H2XUST .H2XUSN - ABB UN

Date: May 18, 2023 at 12:05 PM

To: undisclosed-recipients:;

SOLACTIVE	EXTRAORDINARY CORPORATE ACTION
German Index Engineering	ANNOUNCEMEN'
Dear all, We would like to inform you about a change of listing for ABB	LTD-SPON ADR (ABB UN).

Index Name	Index Ric	Index Treatment
WilderHill Hydrogen Economy Index (USD)	.H2X	ABB LTD-SPON ADR (ABB) will be removed from the index.
WilderHill Hydrogen Economy Index (USD TR)	.H2XUST	The weight of ABB LTD-SPON ADR (ABB) based on its last close price will be distributed pro rata to remaining Index constituents.
WilderHill Hydrogen Economy Index (USD NTR)	.H2XUSN	
		Effective Date (open): 23 May 2023

Event Summary

On 25 April 2023, ABB LTD-SPON ADR announced that is planning to delist its American Depositary Receipts (ADRs) from the New York Stock Exchange. The last day of trading of ABB's ADRs on the NYSE is expected to be on or around May 22, 2023, and the delisting is expected to become effective on or around May 23, 2023. ABB LTD-SPON ADR will commence trading on the OTC, effective May 23,2023.

Press Releases

https://new.abb.com/news/detail/102388/abb-plans-to-delist-adrs-from-nyse

If you have any further questions, don't hesitate to contact us.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen / Kind regards,

Solactive AG | Equity Operations

Tel.: +49 (69) 719 160 410 Mail: equity.ops@solactive.com

Address: Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt, Germany | Fax: +49 69 719160-25 | <u>www.solactive.com</u> Headquarters: Solactive AG, Frankfurt am Main, Germany, District court (Amtsgericht): Frankfurt am Main, HRB 79986 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Felix Mühlhäuser Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Timo Pfeiffer, Alexander Steiner

Information for clients on data processing in accordance with Article 12 et seq. of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) can be found on the Data Protection Information page of the Solactive website. From: equity.ops@solactive.com

Subject: ECA - Change of Listing in .WNX .WNXUST .WNXUSN - ABB UN

Date: May 18, 2023 at 12:05 PM

To: undisclosed-recipients:;

SOLACTIVE	EXTRAORDINARY CORPORATE ACTION
German Index Engineering	ANNOUNCEMEN
Dear all, We would like to inform you about a change of listing for ABI	B LTD-SPON ADR (ABB UN).

Index Name	Index Ric	Index Treatment
WilderHill Wind Energy Index (USD)	.WNX	ABB LTD-SPON ADR (ABB) will be removed from the index.
WilderHill Wind Energy Index (USD TR)	.WNXUST	The weight of ABB LTD-SPON ADR (ABB) based on its last close price will
WilderHill Wind Energy Index (USD NTR)	.WNXUSN	be distributed pro rata to remaining Index constituents.
		Effective Date (open): 23 May 2023

Event Summary

On 25 April 2023, ABB LTD-SPON ADR announced that is planning to delist its American Depositary Receipts (ADRs) from the New York Stock Exchange. The last day of trading of ABB's ADRs on the NYSE is expected to be on or around May 22, 2023, and the delisting is expected to become effective on or around May 23, 2023. ABB LTD-SPON ADR will commence trading on the OTC, effective May 23,2023.

Press Releases

https://new.abb.com/news/detail/102388/abb-plans-to-delist-adrs-from-nyse

If you have any further questions, don't hesitate to contact us.

Mit freundlichen Grüßen / Kind regards,

Solactive AG | Equity Operations

Tel.: +49 (69) 719 160 410 Mail: equity.ops@solactive.com

Address: Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt, Germany | Fax: +49 69 719160-25 | <u>www.solactive.com</u> Headquarters: Solactive AG, Frankfurt am Main, Germany, District court (Amtsgericht): Frankfurt am Main, HRB 79986 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Felix Mühlhäuser Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Timo Pfeiffer, Alexander Steiner

Information for clients on data processing in accordance with Article 12 et seq. of the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) can be found on the Data Protection Information page of the Solactive website.